
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3394
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2005
TECHNICAL SNAGS IN AEROPLANES
Adhalrao Patil Shri Shivaji

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the aeroplanes o f Indian Airlines o r i ts subsidiary Alliance Airlines had to be grounded or had to make emergency landings due to various technical snags during the last few months;

(b) if so, the details and the reasons therefor;

(c) whether any cases of use of spurious material in the maintenance of aeroplanes have come to the notice of the authorities;

(d) if so, the details alongwith the action taken thereon;

(e) whether any indepth investigation into the causes of emergency landings has been conducted;

(f) if so, the details thereof and the corrective measures taken in this regard; and

(g) the losses suffered by IA and its allied services due to emergency landing of its flights?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI PRAFUL PATEL )

(a) and (b): There has been no emergency landing involving Indian Airlines and Alliance Air aircraft during the last three months.

(c) : No, Sir.

(d),(e)(f) and (g): Do not arise.
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